
10,000
POS. NUM. M/F COGNOME NOME SOCIETA' ANNO CAT. TEMPO MEDIA/KM DISTACCO

1 250  ERRADI           RACHID         COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1971 MM40 0.33.52 3.23
2 261  LEPORE           SILVIO         ACSI CAMPIDOGLIO PALATINO   1983 S/M 0.34.03 3.24 0.00.11
3 296  BONANNI          GIANLUCA       COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1971 MM40 0.34.08 3.25 0.00.16
4 249  PAPOCCIA         DIEGO          RCF - RUNNING CLUB FUTURA   1973 MM35 0.34.30 3.27 0.00.38
5 301  GRAVINA          BRUNO          COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1979 S/M 0.34.45 3.29 0.00.53
6 304  PIACENTINI       UMBERTINO      COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1978 S/M 0.35.07 3.31 0.01.15
7 300  FABRIZI          ANDREA         COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1983 S/M 0.35.41 3.34 0.01.49
8 205  MATTACOLA        GIOVANNI       POD. FISIOSPORT             1962 MM45 0.35.55 3.36 0.02.03
9 255  GERMANI          GIOVANNI       POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1967 MM40 0.36.01 3.36 0.02.09

10 463  RAIMONDI         CRISTIAN       POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1975 MM35 0.36.14 3.37 0.02.22
11 310  TASI             ILIR           COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1974 MM35 0.36.37 3.40 0.02.45
12 299  CELANI           FABIO          COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1977 S/M 0.36.42 3.40 0.02.50
13 321  VISCI            MARCO          ASD ATLETICA ALTO SANGRO    1993 J/M 0.37.34 3.45 0.03.42
14 425  DI FOLCO         LUCIANO        ASD ATLETICA ARCE           1965 MM45 0.37.35 3.46 0.03.43
15 436  BERENGHI         ANDREA         ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  1964 MM45 0.38.09 3.49 0.04.17
16 398  PARISI           MAGNO ROBERTO  A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA 1961 MM50 0.38.23 3.50 0.04.31
17 270  D'AGOSTINO       DAVIDE         ASD ATINA TRAIL RUNNING     1984 AM  0.38.28 3.51 0.04.36
18 480  SACCHETTI        PAOLO          USD VALLECORSA              1974 MM35 0.38.34 3.51 0.04.42
19 281  DI CICCO         DAMIANO        UISP PROVINCIALE DI LATINA  1986 AM  0.38.51 3.53 0.04.59
20 289  BASTIANELLI      MASSIMO        RUNNING CLUB ATL. LARIANO   1959 MM50 0.38.52 3.53 0.05.00
21 366  BARRALE          MASSIMILIANO   A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1972 MM35 0.38.53 3.53 0.05.01
22 505  MINOTTI          ROBERTO        C.S.A.IN. FROSINONE         1972 MM35 0.39.02 3.54 0.05.10
23 401  FRAIOLI          MARIO          A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA 1961 MM50 0.39.02 3.54 0.05.10
24 500  FALCE            ANTONIO        COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1960 MM50 0.39.08 3.55 0.05.16
25 423  CORSETTI         DAVIDE         ASD ATLETICA ARCE           1979 S/M 0.39.10 3.55 0.05.18
26 271  ROSSI            NICO           ASD ATINA TRAIL RUNNING     1990 P/M 0.39.14 3.55 0.05.22
27 400  CAPUANO          VITTORIO       A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA 1977 AM  0.39.40 3.58 0.05.48
28 246  MERCURI          ENRICO         ASD POLISPORTIVA NAMASTE'   1960 MM50 0.39.43 3.58 0.05.51
29 266  MERLINO          ROLANDO        POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1963 MM45 0.39.47 3.59 0.05.55
30 306  REALI            DANIELE        COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1972 MM35 0.39.51 3.59 0.05.59
31 229  LAPOMARDA        VINCENZO       RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1966 MM45 0.39.54 3.59 0.06.02
32 391  TERENZI          BENEDETTO      A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1957 MM50 0.39.57 3.60 0.06.05
33 488  FLAMINI          ALESSANDRO     LATINA RUNNERS              1972 MM35 0.40.00 4.00 0.06.08
34 369  CAPUANO          G. BATTISTA    A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1953 MM55 0.40.02 4.00 0.06.10
35 508 F D'ORSI           ANTONIETTA     ATL. TRAINING               1968 MF40 0.40.08 4.01 0.06.16
36 351  MASOCCO          GIULIO         A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1961 MM50 0.40.12 4.01 0.06.20
37 485  D'ARPINO         FRANCESCO      ASD POLISPORTIVA NAMASTE'   1981 AM  0.40.13 4.01 0.06.21
38 413  LAURI            VITTORIO       POD. ORO FANTASY            1965 MM45 0.40.27 4.03 0.06.35
39 410  SALVATI          ANGELO         POD. ORO FANTASY            1966 MM45 0.40.36 4.04 0.06.44
40 379  INCITTI          FABIO          A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1970 MM40 0.40.38 4.04 0.06.46
41 311  TRENTO           SANDRO         COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1952 MM55 0.40.45 4.05 0.06.53
42 243  CARBOTTI         PIETRO         A.S.D. LBM SPORT TEAM       1977 AM  0.40.47 4.05 0.06.55
43 470  GIUSTIZIERI      ANTONIO        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1963 MM45 0.40.48 4.05 0.06.56
44 372  COMPAGNONE       DAVIDE         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1981 AM  0.40.53 4.05 0.07.01
45 248  MIZZONI          MICHELE        ATL. FROSINONE              1965 MM45 0.41.00 4.06 0.07.08
46 405  CORSO            VINCENZO       POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1968 MM40 0.41.05 4.07 0.07.13
47 397  PARISI           ROCCO          A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA 1962 MM45 0.41.05 4.07 0.07.13
48 367  BUTTARAZZI       STEFANO        A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1977 AM  0.41.07 4.07 0.07.15
49 302 F MIACCI           ANNALISA       COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1975 S/F 0.41.08 4.07 0.07.16
50 308 F RUZZA            IRENE          COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1975 MF35 0.41.10 4.07 0.07.18
51 358  VELLUCCI         MICHELE        A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1965 MM45 0.41.14 4.07 0.07.22
52 403  PANICCIA         GIANCARLO      ATLETICA ENI                1957 MM50 0.41.16 4.08 0.07.24
53 381  LIBURDI          COLOMBO        A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1963 MM45 0.41.19 4.08 0.07.27
54 494  COPPOLA          CLAUDIO        LATINA RUNNERS              1958 MM50 0.41.20 4.08 0.07.28
55 477  PERONTI          MARCELLO       USD VALLECORSA              1973 MM35 0.41.32 4.09 0.07.40
56 235  MARCONI          MAGNO          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1965 MM45 0.41.40 4.10 0.07.48
57 415  CIOCI            GAETANO        POD. ORO FANTASY            1954 MM55 0.41.43 4.10 0.07.51
58 212  AMMANNITI        FABIO          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1963 MM45 0.41.46 4.11 0.07.54
59 309  PONZA            GIANNI         COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1969 MM40 0.41.46 4.11 0.07.54
60 256  TREPPICCIONI     EMANUELE       POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1970 MM40 0.41.50 4.11 0.07.58
61 361  BIANCUCCI        FRANCESCO      A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1974 MM35 0.41.54 4.11 0.08.02
62 217  CICCONI          LUIGI          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1967 MM40 0.41.57 4.12 0.08.05
63 336  CHIMERA          ANDREA         ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO 1978 AM  0.41.58 4.12 0.08.06
64 377  GIORGI           PIETRO         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1973 MM35 0.42.15 4.14 0.08.23
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65 399  PANNONE          FABIO          A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA 1965 MM45 0.42.16 4.14 0.08.24
66 211  PALOMBI          AMERICO        A.S.D. ATL. SETINA          1970 MM40 0.42.20 4.14 0.08.28
67 510  CALLEO           PIETRO         ATL. TRAINING               1965 MM45 0.42.23 4.14 0.08.31
68 464  SEGALA           ANGELO         A.S.D. VILLA GIORDANI       1960 MM50 0.42.37 4.16 0.08.45
69 489  FLAMINI          ANTONIO        LATINA RUNNERS              1950 MM60 0.42.44 4.16 0.08.52
70 320  RICCI            SAVERIO        A.S.D. ROCCAGORGA - UISP    1972 MM35 0.42.48 4.17 0.08.56
71 264  CATALDI          SIMONE         A.S. GLOBE RUNNER           1965 MM45 0.42.54 4.17 0.09.02
72 426  DI PALMA         GIANCARLO      ASD ATLETICA ARCE           1972 MM35 0.43.06 4.19 0.09.14
73 414  LANCIA           DANIEL         POD. ORO FANTASY            1970 MM40 0.43.10 4.19 0.09.18
74 305  PISANELLO        GIORGIO        COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1966 MM45 0.43.14 4.19 0.09.22
75 506  CESTRA           MARCO          ASD POLISPORTIVA NAMASTE'   1968 MM40 0.43.18 4.20 0.09.26
76 347  D'ATINO          GIUSEPPE       A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1966 MM45 0.43.20 4.20 0.09.28
77 253  LISI             GIANLUCA       POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1970 MM40 0.43.22 4.20 0.09.30
78 454  FIORE            FERNANDO       UISP PROVINCIALE DI LATINA  1981 AM  0.43.33 4.21 0.09.41
79 359  VISCA            LUDOVICO       A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1975 MM35 0.43.36 4.22 0.09.44
80 222  FINOCCHIO        ROBERTO        RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1969 MM40 0.43.49 4.23 0.09.57
81 446  PAESANO          CESARE         PODISTICA DEI FIORI         1968 MM40 0.43.51 4.23 0.09.59
82 440  D'ORAZIO         REMO           PODISTICA DEI FIORI         1961 MM50 0.43.51 4.23 0.09.59
83 314  BRIGANTI         ERASMO         A.S.D. ROCCAGORGA - UISP    1971 MM40 0.43.55 4.24 0.10.03
84 420  BIANCHI          ANDREA         ASD ATLETICA ARCE           1968 MM40 0.43.58 4.24 0.10.06
85 453  GIORGI           ROBERTO        UISP PROVINCIALE DI LATINA  1956 MM55 0.44.04 4.24 0.10.12
86 340  TOZZATO          FABIO          ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO 1974 MM35 0.44.05 4.25 0.10.13
87 468  TORELLI          PIERO          ASI INTESATLETICA           1960 MM50 0.44.06 4.25 0.10.14
88 503  PROTANI          MARCO          ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  1965 MM45 0.44.14 4.25 0.10.22
89 227  GRZEGORZEWSKI    MICHAL KONRAD  RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1977 S/M 0.44.16 4.26 0.10.24
90 383  MICHELI          MARIO          A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1957 MM50 0.44.16 4.26 0.10.24
91 247  CAMPOLI          ALESSANDRO     ATL. FROSINONE              1975 MM35 0.44.17 4.26 0.10.25
92 294  MORGIA           PIERO          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1959 MM50 0.44.21 4.26 0.10.29
93 279  BASILE           ALESSANDRO     POD. ORO FANTASY            1973 MM35 0.44.22 4.26 0.10.30
94 331  ALIBARDI         ANGELO         ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO 1973 MM35 0.44.23 4.26 0.10.31
95 312  TRINA            ALBERTO        POD. FISIOSPORT             1957 MM50 0.44.37 4.28 0.10.45
96 465  PAGANO           ALESSANDRO     A.S. ATL. ROCCA DI PAPA     1974 MM35 0.44.40 4.28 0.10.48
97 390  TAVELLI          MARCO          A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1968 MM40 0.44.47 4.29 0.10.55
98 509 F VECCHIO          ELISA          CUS CASSINO                 1992 J/F 0.44.47 4.29 0.10.55
99 273  BAUCO            ROBERTO        RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1964 MM45 0.44.49 4.29 0.10.57

100 292  ROMAGGIOLI       MASSIMO        RUNNING CLUB ATL. LARIANO   1961 MM50 0.44.57 4.30 0.11.05
101 350  MARINO           BERNARDO       A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1973 MM35 0.44.59 4.30 0.11.07
102 238  MENENTI          MAURO          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1973 MM35 0.45.04 4.30 0.11.12
103 418  GRECI            VINCENZO       POD. ORO FANTASY            1964 MM45 0.45.04 4.30 0.11.12
104 337  NOVELLA          FABIO          ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO 1964 MM45 0.45.11 4.31 0.11.19
105 269  MARTINI          PAOLO          ASD ATINA TRAIL RUNNING     1962 MM45 0.45.13 4.31 0.11.21
106 339  FIORIN           GIORGIO        ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO 1971 MM40 0.45.21 4.32 0.11.29
107 354 F PIATTELLA        MARINA         A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1964 MF45 0.45.22 4.32 0.11.30
108 444  FIORLETTA        JACOPO         PODISTICA DEI FIORI         1989 P/M 0.45.24 4.32 0.11.32
109 502  MARTINI          MARIO          USD VALLECORSA              1967 MM40 0.45.30 4.33 0.11.38
110 370  CERRONI          GIACINTO       A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1960 MM50 0.45.31 4.33 0.11.39
111 416  BRIZZI           ALBERTO        POD. ORO FANTASY            1958 MM50 0.45.38 4.34 0.11.46
112 282  RASO             FRANCO         A.S.D. ATL. MONTICELLANA    1946 MM65 0.45.42 4.34 0.11.50
113 318  PALOMBI          DOMENICO       A.S.D. ROCCAGORGA - UISP    1976 MM35 0.45.43 4.34 0.11.51
114 209  PONDRI           PAOLO          POD. FISIOSPORT             1964 MM45 0.45.44 4.34 0.11.52
115 317  GUSPINI          ALESSANDRO     A.S.D. ROCCAGORGA - UISP    1983 AM  0.45.44 4.34 0.11.52
116 435  SPIRIDIGLIOZZI   ANGELO         ASD ATLETICA ARCE           1968 MM40 0.45.46 4.35 0.11.54
117 469  PALLANTE         GIANFRANCO     A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1959 MM50 0.45.48 4.35 0.11.56
118 504  PAPA             GIOVANNI       C.S.A.IN. FROSINONE         1968 MM40 0.45.53 4.35 0.12.01
119 457  GEREMIA          FRANCO         ASD SORA RUNNERS CLUB       1949 MM60 0.45.55 4.36 0.12.03
120 353  PELAGALLI        GUGLIELMO      A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1976 MM35 0.45.56 4.36 0.12.04
121 288  FERRAZZOLI       FAUSTO         POD. FISIOSPORT             1972 MM35 0.45.58 4.36 0.12.06
122 385  PANELLA          COLOMBO        A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1962 MM45 0.46.00 4.36 0.12.08
123 319 F PORCELLI         LORIS          A.S.D. ROCCAGORGA - UISP    1970 MF40 0.46.00 4.36 0.12.08
124 388  SANNA            SALVATORE      A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1964 MM45 0.46.01 4.36 0.12.09
125 284  ASSENI           MARCO          POD. FISIOSPORT             1976 MM35 0.46.01 4.36 0.12.09
126 448  PISANI           ENRICO         PODISTICA DEI FIORI         1977 AM  0.46.08 4.37 0.12.16
127 230  LAUTIERO         CIRO           RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1978 S/M 0.46.13 4.37 0.12.21
128 237  MASTROIANNI      ROBERTO        RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1983 S/M 0.46.15 4.38 0.12.23
129 259  COCCIA           DAVIDE         POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1970 MM40 0.46.15 4.38 0.12.23
130 290  DE MARZI         MAURO          RUNNING CLUB ATL. LARIANO   1964 MM45 0.46.17 4.38 0.12.25
131 375  FIACCO           GIUSEPPE       A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1964 MM45 0.46.18 4.38 0.12.26
132 362  GAGLIARDUCCI     DOMENICO       A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1945 MM65 0.46.19 4.38 0.12.27
133 497  COLANTONI        GUGLIELMO      RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1970 MM40 0.46.20 4.38 0.12.28
134 443  FIORINI          ROMEO          PODISTICA DEI FIORI         1957 MM50 0.46.23 4.38 0.12.31
135 203 F CECCARELLI       ELISA          A.S.D. VILLA DE SANCTIS     1982 AF  0.46.28 4.39 0.12.36
136 357  VELLUCCI         FILIPPO        A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1967 MM40 0.46.31 4.39 0.12.39
137 338  TORRENTE         FRANCESCO      ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO 1958 MM50 0.46.33 4.39 0.12.41
138 439  BONAVENIA        FRANCO         PODISTICA DEI FIORI         1960 MM50 0.46.35 4.40 0.12.43
139 303  MINOTTI          MATTIA         COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1981 S/M 0.46.36 4.40 0.12.44
140 332  ALIBARDI         ROBERTO        ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO 1973 MM35 0.46.37 4.40 0.12.45



141 481  RAPONI           CESARE         A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1961 MM50 0.46.39 4.40 0.12.47
142 219  COLELLA          MARCELLO       RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1960 MM50 0.46.43 4.40 0.12.51
143 490 F GUGLIETTI        LIDIA          POD. FISIOSPORT             1955 MF55 0.46.45 4.41 0.12.53
144 483  FEDELE           MICHELE        ASD SORA RUNNERS CLUB       1971 MM40 0.46.49 4.41 0.12.57
145 387  ROMA             FELICE         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1949 MM60 0.46.56 4.42 0.13.04
146 277  NOCE             GERARDO        ASD POLISPORTIVA NAMASTE'   1977 AM  0.46.57 4.42 0.13.05
147 220  FABBRIZI         GIUSEPPE       RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1951 MM60 0.46.58 4.42 0.13.06
148 293  ROMEO            ROSARIO        RUNNING CLUB ATL. LARIANO   1957 MM50 0.46.59 4.42 0.13.07
149 244  IMPERIOLI        VALERIANO      A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1967 MM40 0.47.01 4.42 0.13.09
150 241  RONTANI          UMBERTO        RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1968 MM40 0.47.01 4.42 0.13.09
151 239  PATRIZI          ACHILLE        RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1954 MM55 0.47.03 4.42 0.13.11
152 313  BONANNI          FABIO          A.S.D. ROCCAGORGA - UISP    1969 MM40 0.47.09 4.43 0.13.17
153 207  ASSENI           PAOLO          POD. FISIOSPORT             1950 MM60 0.47.10 4.43 0.13.18
154 499  TERENZI          MARCELLO       ASD LIB. OSTIA RUNNER AVIS  1958 MM50 0.47.14 4.43 0.13.22
155 240  PROIETTI         SILVANO        RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1962 MM45 0.47.19 4.44 0.13.27
156 491  VONA             RAIMONDO       A.S.D. ATL. CISTERNA        1944 MM65 0.47.22 4.44 0.13.30
157 365  SCHIAVI          ANTONIO        POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1959 MM50 0.47.34 4.45 0.13.42
158 364  CANALI           FRANCESCO      POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1969 MM40 0.47.34 4.45 0.13.42
159 474  PERONTI          MASSIMO        USD VALLECORSA              1956 MM55 0.47.41 4.46 0.13.49
160 495  CARDUCCI         AGOSTINO       OLIMPIA 2004                1947 MM60 0.47.43 4.46 0.13.51
161 373  D'AMICI          MAURIZIO       A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1981 AM  0.47.45 4.47 0.13.53
162 287  SITO             PASQUALE       POD. FISIOSPORT             1962 MM45 0.47.51 4.47 0.13.59
163 252  PUTTINI          MAURIZIO       POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1965 MM45 0.47.55 4.48 0.14.03
164 297  BRIGANTI         ANTONIO        COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1948 MM60 0.47.58 4.48 0.14.06
165 341  FORINO           FRANCESCO      ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO 1966 MM45 0.48.02 4.48 0.14.10
166 422  CIOLFI           MAURIZIO       ASD ATLETICA ARCE           1982 AM  0.48.04 4.48 0.14.12
167 460  FERRAIOLI        DOMENICO       A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1966 MM45 0.48.11 4.49 0.14.19
168 329  DELL'ORCA        GIORGIO        ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO 1964 MM45 0.48.18 4.50 0.14.26
169 473  D'AMICO          PIERO          ATL. AMICIZIA FIUGGI        1962 MM45 0.48.22 4.50 0.14.30
170 260  PALLADINO        MICHELANGELO   POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1955 MM55 0.48.44 4.52 0.14.52
171 449  RECCHIA          FRANCO         PODISTICA DEI FIORI         1965 MM45 0.48.47 4.53 0.14.55
172 333  ALIBARDI         TIZIANO        ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO 1974 MM35 0.48.50 4.53 0.14.58
173 507  VENDITTI         CLAUDIO        ASD POLISPORTIVA NAMASTE'   1980 AM  0.48.58 4.54 0.15.06
174 204  CALABRESE        DANILO         POD. FISIOSPORT             1974 MM35 0.49.00 4.54 0.15.08
175 206  CORBO            FRANCESCO      POD. FISIOSPORT             1961 MM50 0.49.03 4.54 0.15.11
176 438  BIGANZOLI        ALVARO         PODISTICA DEI FIORI         1961 MM50 0.49.13 4.55 0.15.21
177 263 F D'APICE          ANNAMARIA      POLISPORTIVA IUSM           1975 MF35 0.49.17 4.56 0.15.25
178 295  PERONI           LUCIANO        A.S.D. VILLA DE SANCTIS     1955 MM55 0.49.18 4.56 0.15.26
179 501  PELLICCIOTTA     DOMENICO       ATL. MONTE MARIO            1942 MM65 0.49.19 4.56 0.15.27
180 487  FOLCARELLI       TOMMASO        CSI FROSINONE               1970 MM40 0.49.21 4.56 0.15.29
181 275  DE ANGELIS       GABRIELE       RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1969 MM40 0.49.24 4.56 0.15.32
182 389  SOLLI            WALTER         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1958 MM50 0.49.31 4.57 0.15.39
183 283  SAVELLONI        LUIGI          ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  1950 MM60 0.49.33 4.57 0.15.41
184 380  LEO              MARIO          A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1962 MM45 0.49.35 4.58 0.15.43
185 486  SCHIAVI          VINCENZO       POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1946 MM65 0.49.42 4.58 0.15.50
186 325  RASCHIATORE      MIRKO          ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO 1975 MM35 0.49.44 4.58 0.15.52
187 307  RICCI            DOMENICO       COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1984 S/M 0.49.47 4.59 0.15.55
188 512 F FERRACCI         LUIGIA         A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1971 MF40 0.49.50 4.59 0.15.58
189 402  CALICIOTTI       MASSIMO        RUNNING CLUB ATL. LARIANO   1959 MM50 0.49.53 4.59 0.16.01
190 417 F PETRIGLIA        BARBARA        POD. ORO FANTASY            1978 AF  0.50.17 5.02 0.16.25
191 424  CORSETTI         WALTER         ASD ATLETICA ARCE           1948 MM60 0.50.19 5.02 0.16.27
192 393 F MIZZONI          ANNA MARIA     A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1960 MF50 0.50.22 5.02 0.16.30
193 334  GAZZETTA         GIANLUCA       ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO 1977 AM  0.50.25 5.03 0.16.33
194 251  MONTEFORTE       SALVATORE      POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1960 MM50 0.50.31 5.03 0.16.39
195 475  CELLITTI         ALFONSO        ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  1951 MM60 0.50.34 5.03 0.16.42
196 343  RIGON            RENZO          ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO 1959 MM50 0.50.43 5.04 0.16.51
197 335 F CHIMERA          LAURA          ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO 1982 AF  0.50.47 5.05 0.16.55
198 298  BATTISTI         GIULIANO       COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1948 MM60 0.50.48 5.05 0.16.56
199 374  DEL BROCCO       LUCA           A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1982 AM  0.50.48 5.05 0.16.56
200 386  PANELLA          DOMENICO       A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1965 MM45 0.51.00 5.06 0.17.08
201 267  IANNI            ENRICO         ASD ATINA TRAIL RUNNING     1966 MM45 0.51.03 5.06 0.17.11
202 484  LUCCHI           PAOLO          POD. ORO FANTASY            1953 MM55 0.51.06 5.07 0.17.14
203 231  LIBERATORI       DARIO          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1955 MM55 0.51.08 5.07 0.17.16
204 214  BALDASSARRI      GIOVANNI       RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1967 MM40 0.51.08 5.07 0.17.16
205 342  RADICIOLI        COSTANTINO     ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO 1960 MM50 0.51.13 5.07 0.17.21
206 224  GHIRLANDINI      PIERLUIGI      RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1977 S/M 0.51.22 5.08 0.17.30
207 349  FRATESCHI        GIANLUCA       A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1976 MM35 0.51.28 5.09 0.17.36
208 409  D'ANGELO         GIUSEPPE       POD. ORO FANTASY            1950 MM60 0.51.29 5.09 0.17.37
209 218 F SALVI            STEFANIA       RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1971 MF40 0.51.30 5.09 0.17.38
210 280  IABONI           GIULIANO       UISP PROVINCIALE DI LATINA  1972 MM35 0.51.30 5.09 0.17.38
211 323  ALO'             ANGELO         ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO 1958 MM50 0.51.31 5.09 0.17.39
212 221  FINOCCHIO        ANDREA         RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1965 MM45 0.51.32 5.09 0.17.40
213 376  FUNARI           GIANPIERO      A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1976 MM35 0.51.35 5.10 0.17.43
214 360  ZUCCARO          ANDREA         A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1950 MM60 0.51.38 5.10 0.17.46
215 427  GERMANI          ANTONIO        ASD ATLETICA ARCE           1959 MM50 0.51.47 5.11 0.17.55
216 412  NUCERA           GIUSEPPE       POD. ORO FANTASY            1960 MM50 0.51.52 5.11 0.18.00



217 455  LOFFREDI         FELICETTO      USD VALLECORSA              1955 MM55 0.51.54 5.11 0.18.02
218 285  FABRIZI          GIOVANNI       POD. FISIOSPORT             1943 MM65 0.51.58 5.12 0.18.06
219 242 F ROSI             SONIA          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1969 MF40 0.52.05 5.13 0.18.13
220 348  FERRARI          GIUSEPPE       A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1956 MM55 0.52.09 5.13 0.18.17
221 278  MORICONI         FAUSTINO       SPORTING TORRICE - AICS     1963 MM45 0.52.15 5.14 0.18.23
222 291  NAIMO            GIUSEPPE       RUNNING CLUB ATL. LARIANO   1941 MM70 0.52.23 5.14 0.18.31
223 452  ZACCARDELLI      MATTEO         PODISTICA DEI FIORI         1988 AM  0.52.39 5.16 0.18.47
224 232 F MALETTA          GIUSI          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1956 MF55 0.52.45 5.17 0.18.53
225 450  TAGLIONE         MAURIZIO       PODISTICA DEI FIORI         1958 MM50 0.52.53 5.17 0.19.01
226 202  SETALE           ANTONIO        ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  1953 MM55 0.52.54 5.17 0.19.02
227 437  BONAVENIA        ROMANO         PODISTICA DEI FIORI         1953 MM55 0.52.59 5.18 0.19.07
228 411  TUCCILLI         MARIANO        POD. ORO FANTASY            1957 MM50 0.53.14 5.19 0.19.22
229 408  CASTALDI         GUIDO          POD. ORO FANTASY            1958 MM50 0.53.16 5.20 0.19.24
230 327  ZAPPATERRA       STEFANO        ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO 1970 MM40 0.53.26 5.21 0.19.34
231 286 F CANTIELLO        DANIELA        POD. FISIOSPORT             1961 MF50 0.53.28 5.21 0.19.36
232 355  RENZI            SALVATORE      A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1953 MM55 0.53.30 5.21 0.19.38
233 382 F MAROTTA          BARBARA        A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1974 MF35 0.53.32 5.21 0.19.40
234 498  MAIURI           ANTONIO        POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1953 MM55 0.53.33 5.21 0.19.41
235 482  DI SORA          FRANCESCO      POD. ORO FANTASY            1948 MM60 0.53.35 5.22 0.19.43
236 476  PANICCIA         GIANDOMENICO   ASD G.S. MARSICA            1981 AM  0.53.40 5.22 0.19.48
237 384 F MUSA             SILVIA         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1982 AF  0.53.47 5.23 0.19.55
238 208  GATTA            GUIDO          POD. FISIOSPORT             1936 MM75 0.53.49 5.23 0.19.57
239 368  CALDARONI        CARLO          A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1976 MM35 0.53.58 5.24 0.20.06
240 441  CORONA           FRANCO         PODISTICA DEI FIORI         1942 MM65 0.54.07 5.25 0.20.15
241 276 F MAKOWIEC         ELZBIETA       RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1979 S/F 0.54.08 5.25 0.20.16
242 429 F MAIURI           IVANA          ASD ATLETICA ARCE           1955 MF55 0.54.13 5.25 0.20.21
243 478 F ROSSANA          GIOVANNA       ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1980 AF  0.54.18 5.26 0.20.26
244 479  LANNI            CARMINE        ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1965 MM45 0.54.19 5.26 0.20.27
245 466  SOAVE            MAURIZIO       ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO 1975 MM35 0.54.41 5.28 0.20.49
246 324  FABIANI          MAURO          ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO 1952 MM55 0.54.54 5.29 0.21.02
247 210  VALENTI          EMILIO         POD. FISIOSPORT             1956 MM55 0.55.26 5.33 0.21.34
248 274  LAPOMARDA        LEONARDO       RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1967 MM40 0.55.26 5.33 0.21.34
249 433  REALI            CLAUDIO        ASD ATLETICA ARCE           1958 MM50 0.55.31 5.33 0.21.39
250 461  CANORI           DINO           A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1956 MM55 0.56.21 5.38 0.22.29
251 395  PIZZUTI          MASSIMILIANO   A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1978 AM  0.56.23 5.38 0.22.31
252 378  INCITTI          ANGELO         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1934 MM75 0.57.06 5.43 0.23.14
253 472  AMBROSETTI       ENZO           ATL. AMICIZIA FIUGGI        1953 MM55 0.57.14 5.43 0.23.22
254 356  TASCIOTTI        MAURIZIO       A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1964 MM45 0.57.21 5.44 0.23.29
255 459  VOLPE            LUCIANO        A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1964 MM45 0.57.21 5.44 0.23.29
256 272  SALVATORI        RICCARDO       RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1991 P/M 0.57.40 5.46 0.23.48
257 233 F MANCINI          ROSA MARIA     RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1976 MF35 0.57.48 5.47 0.23.56
258 223 F FONTANA          LORELLA        RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1969 MF40 0.57.49 5.47 0.23.57
259 496 F VARI             NICOLETTA      RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1966 MF45 0.57.59 5.48 0.24.07
260 328  BIZZONI          ROBERTO        ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO 1974 MM35 0.58.31 5.51 0.24.39
261 352 F MENICHELLI       ANNALUISA      A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1954 MF55 0.58.39 5.52 0.24.47
262 225 F GRADELLINI       PAOLA          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1960 MF50 0.58.59 5.54 0.25.07
263 471  LOLLI            MARCO          A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1964 MM45 0.59.25 5.57 0.25.33
264 456  DE FILIPPO       MICHELE        GARDEN GOAL A.S. (FR)-AICS  1964 MM45 0.59.32 5.57 0.25.40
265 511  TATAFIORE        PIERO          UISP ROMA                   1971 MM40 0.59.34 5.57 0.25.42
266 371 F CIALEI           GIORGIA        A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1968 MF40 0.59.41 5.58 0.25.49
267 268  IANNI            EMANUELE       ASD ATINA TRAIL RUNNING     1971 MM40 0.59.50 5.59 0.25.58
268 392 F TIBERIA          LUISA          A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1968 MF40 1.00.18 6.02 0.26.26
269 345  AGOMERI          DANTE          A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1950 MM60 1.00.26 6.03 0.26.34
270 234 F MARACCHIONI      ROSELLA        RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1958 MF50 1.00.37 6.04 0.26.45
271 226  GRIECO           ARTURO         RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1965 MM45 1.01.04 6.06 0.27.12
272 394  SCIALO'          ALESSANDRO     A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1969 MM40 1.01.11 6.07 0.27.19
273 326  TARTAGLIONE      PAOLO          ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO 1969 MM40 1.03.07 6.19 0.29.15
274 396  LIAMONI          ALESSANDRO     A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1982 AM  1.04.07 6.25 0.30.15
275 467 F MASI             MICHELINA      POD. ORO FANTASY            1970 MF40 1.04.51 6.29 0.30.59
276 458  DIANA            GIUSEPPE       A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1955 MM55 1.05.39 6.34 0.31.47
277 430  PESCOSOLIDO      DARIO          ASD ATLETICA ARCE           1969 MM40 1.08.54 6.53 0.35.02
278 316 F CIOTTI           MARIA          A.S.D. ROCCAGORGA - UISP    1969 MF40 1.10.20 7.02 0.36.28
279 346 BATTISTI         GIUSEPPE       A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1955 MM55 1.10.30 7.03 0.36.38
280 407 CRISTINI         LUCIANO        POD. ORO FANTASY            1957 MM50 1.13.06 7.19 0.39.14
281 245 PERSICO          EMILIO         ATL. FROSINONE              1943 MM65 1.13.14 7.19 0.39.22



POS. NUM. COGNOME NOME SOCIETA' ANNO CAT. TEMPO

2° ASS. 261 LEPORE           SILVIO         ACSI CAMPIDOGLIO PALATINO   1983 S/M 0.34.03
1 301 GRAVINA          BRUNO          COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1979 S/M 0.34.45
2 304 PIACENTINI       UMBERTINO      COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1978 S/M 0.35.07
3 300 FABRIZI          ANDREA         COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1983 S/M 0.35.41
4 299 CELANI           FABIO          COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1977 S/M 0.36.42
5 321 VISCI            MARCO          ASD ATLETICA ALTO SANGRO    1993 J/M 0.37.34
6 270 D'AGOSTINO       DAVIDE         ASD ATINA TRAIL RUNNING     1984 AM  0.38.28
7 281 DI CICCO         DAMIANO        UISP PROVINCIALE DI LATINA  1986 AM  0.38.51
8 423 CORSETTI         DAVIDE         ASD ATLETICA ARCE           1979 S/M 0.39.10
9 271 ROSSI            NICO           ASD ATINA TRAIL RUNNING     1990 P/M 0.39.14

10 400 CAPUANO          VITTORIO       A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA 1977 AM  0.39.40
11 485 D'ARPINO         FRANCESCO      ASD POLISPORTIVA NAMASTE'   1981 AM  0.40.13
12 243 CARBOTTI         PIETRO         A.S.D. LBM SPORT TEAM       1977 AM  0.40.47
13 372 COMPAGNONE       DAVIDE         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1981 AM  0.40.53
14 367 BUTTARAZZI       STEFANO        A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1977 AM  0.41.07
15 336 CHIMERA          ANDREA         ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO 1978 AM  0.41.58
16 454 FIORE            FERNANDO       UISP PROVINCIALE DI LATINA  1981 AM  0.43.33
17 227 GRZEGORZEWSKI    MICHAL KONRAD  RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1977 S/M 0.44.16
18 444 FIORLETTA        JACOPO         PODISTICA DEI FIORI         1989 P/M 0.45.24
19 317 GUSPINI          ALESSANDRO     A.S.D. ROCCAGORGA - UISP    1983 AM  0.45.44
20 448 PISANI           ENRICO         PODISTICA DEI FIORI         1977 AM  0.46.08
21 230 LAUTIERO         CIRO           RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1978 S/M 0.46.13
22 237 MASTROIANNI      ROBERTO        RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1983 S/M 0.46.15
23 303 MINOTTI          MATTIA         COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1981 S/M 0.46.36
24 277 NOCE             GERARDO        ASD POLISPORTIVA NAMASTE'   1977 AM  0.46.57
25 373 D'AMICI          MAURIZIO       A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1981 AM  0.47.45
26 422 CIOLFI           MAURIZIO       ASD ATLETICA ARCE           1982 AM  0.48.04
27 507 VENDITTI         CLAUDIO        ASD POLISPORTIVA NAMASTE'   1980 AM  0.48.58
28 307 RICCI            DOMENICO       COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1984 S/M 0.49.47
29 334 GAZZETTA         GIANLUCA       ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO 1977 AM  0.50.25
30 374 DEL BROCCO       LUCA           A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1982 AM  0.50.48
31 224 GHIRLANDINI      PIERLUIGI      RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1977 S/M 0.51.22
32 452 ZACCARDELLI      MATTEO         PODISTICA DEI FIORI         1988 AM  0.52.39
33 476 PANICCIA         GIANDOMENICO   ASD G.S. MARSICA            1981 AM  0.53.40
34 395 PIZZUTI          MASSIMILIANO   A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1978 AM  0.56.23
35 272 SALVATORI        RICCARDO       RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1991 P/M 0.57.40
36 396 LIAMONI          ALESSANDRO     A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1982 AM  1.04.07

1 249 PAPOCCIA         DIEGO          RCF - RUNNING CLUB FUTURA   1973 MM35 0.34.30
2 463 RAIMONDI         CRISTIAN       POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1975 MM35 0.36.14
3 310 TASI             ILIR           COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1974 MM35 0.36.37
4 480 SACCHETTI        PAOLO          USD VALLECORSA              1974 MM35 0.38.34
5 366 BARRALE          MASSIMILIANO   A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1972 MM35 0.38.53
6 505 MINOTTI          ROBERTO        C.S.A.IN. FROSINONE         1972 MM35 0.39.02
7 306 REALI            DANIELE        COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1972 MM35 0.39.51
8 488 FLAMINI          ALESSANDRO     LATINA RUNNERS              1972 MM35 0.40.00
9 477 PERONTI          MARCELLO       USD VALLECORSA              1973 MM35 0.41.32

10 361 BIANCUCCI        FRANCESCO      A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1974 MM35 0.41.54
11 377 GIORGI           PIETRO         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1973 MM35 0.42.15
12 320 RICCI            SAVERIO        A.S.D. ROCCAGORGA - UISP    1972 MM35 0.42.48
13 426 DI PALMA         GIANCARLO      ASD ATLETICA ARCE           1972 MM35 0.43.06
14 359 VISCA            LUDOVICO       A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1975 MM35 0.43.36
15 340 TOZZATO          FABIO          ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO 1974 MM35 0.44.05
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16 247 CAMPOLI          ALESSANDRO     ATL. FROSINONE              1975 MM35 0.44.17
17 279 BASILE           ALESSANDRO     POD. ORO FANTASY            1973 MM35 0.44.22
18 331 ALIBARDI         ANGELO         ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO 1973 MM35 0.44.23
19 465 PAGANO           ALESSANDRO     A.S. ATL. ROCCA DI PAPA     1974 MM35 0.44.40
20 350 MARINO           BERNARDO       A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1973 MM35 0.44.59
21 238 MENENTI          MAURO          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1973 MM35 0.45.04
22 318 PALOMBI          DOMENICO       A.S.D. ROCCAGORGA - UISP    1976 MM35 0.45.43
23 353 PELAGALLI        GUGLIELMO      A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1976 MM35 0.45.56
24 288 FERRAZZOLI       FAUSTO         POD. FISIOSPORT             1972 MM35 0.45.58
25 284 ASSENI           MARCO          POD. FISIOSPORT             1976 MM35 0.46.01
26 332 ALIBARDI         ROBERTO        ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO 1973 MM35 0.46.37
27 333 ALIBARDI         TIZIANO        ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO 1974 MM35 0.48.50
28 204 CALABRESE        DANILO         POD. FISIOSPORT             1974 MM35 0.49.00
29 325 RASCHIATORE      MIRKO          ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO 1975 MM35 0.49.44
30 349 FRATESCHI        GIANLUCA       A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1976 MM35 0.51.28
31 280 IABONI           GIULIANO       UISP PROVINCIALE DI LATINA  1972 MM35 0.51.30
32 376 FUNARI           GIANPIERO      A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1976 MM35 0.51.35
33 368 CALDARONI        CARLO          A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1976 MM35 0.53.58
34 466 SOAVE            MAURIZIO       ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO 1975 MM35 0.54.41
35 328 BIZZONI          ROBERTO        ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO 1974 MM35 0.58.31

1° ASS. 250 ERRADI           RACHID         COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1971 MM40 0.33.52
3° ASS. 296 BONANNI          GIANLUCA       COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1971 MM40 0.34.08

1 255 GERMANI          GIOVANNI       POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1967 MM40 0.36.01
2 379 INCITTI          FABIO          A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1970 MM40 0.40.38
3 405 CORSO            VINCENZO       POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1968 MM40 0.41.05
4 309 PONZA            GIANNI         COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1969 MM40 0.41.46
5 256 TREPPICCIONI     EMANUELE       POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1970 MM40 0.41.50
6 217 CICCONI          LUIGI          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1967 MM40 0.41.57
7 211 PALOMBI          AMERICO        A.S.D. ATL. SETINA          1970 MM40 0.42.20
8 414 LANCIA           DANIEL         POD. ORO FANTASY            1970 MM40 0.43.10
9 506 CESTRA           MARCO          ASD POLISPORTIVA NAMASTE'   1968 MM40 0.43.18

10 253 LISI             GIANLUCA       POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1970 MM40 0.43.22
11 222 FINOCCHIO        ROBERTO        RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1969 MM40 0.43.49
12 446 PAESANO          CESARE         PODISTICA DEI FIORI         1968 MM40 0.43.51
13 314 BRIGANTI         ERASMO         A.S.D. ROCCAGORGA - UISP    1971 MM40 0.43.55
14 420 BIANCHI          ANDREA         ASD ATLETICA ARCE           1968 MM40 0.43.58
15 390 TAVELLI          MARCO          A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1968 MM40 0.44.47
16 339 FIORIN           GIORGIO        ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO 1971 MM40 0.45.21
17 502 MARTINI          MARIO          USD VALLECORSA              1967 MM40 0.45.30
18 435 SPIRIDIGLIOZZI   ANGELO         ASD ATLETICA ARCE           1968 MM40 0.45.46
19 504 PAPA             GIOVANNI       C.S.A.IN. FROSINONE         1968 MM40 0.45.53
20 259 COCCIA           DAVIDE         POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1970 MM40 0.46.15
21 497 COLANTONI        GUGLIELMO      RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1970 MM40 0.46.20
22 357 VELLUCCI         FILIPPO        A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1967 MM40 0.46.31
23 483 FEDELE           MICHELE        ASD SORA RUNNERS CLUB       1971 MM40 0.46.49
24 244 IMPERIOLI        VALERIANO      A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1967 MM40 0.47.01
25 241 RONTANI          UMBERTO        RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1968 MM40 0.47.01
26 313 BONANNI          FABIO          A.S.D. ROCCAGORGA - UISP    1969 MM40 0.47.09
27 364 CANALI           FRANCESCO      POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1969 MM40 0.47.34
28 487 FOLCARELLI       TOMMASO        CSI FROSINONE               1970 MM40 0.49.21
29 275 DE ANGELIS       GABRIELE       RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1969 MM40 0.49.24
30 214 BALDASSARRI      GIOVANNI       RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1967 MM40 0.51.08
31 327 ZAPPATERRA       STEFANO        ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO 1970 MM40 0.53.26
32 274 LAPOMARDA        LEONARDO       RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1967 MM40 0.55.26
33 511 TATAFIORE        PIERO          UISP ROMA                   1971 MM40 0.59.34
34 268 IANNI            EMANUELE       ASD ATINA TRAIL RUNNING     1971 MM40 0.59.50
35 394 SCIALO'          ALESSANDRO     A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1969 MM40 1.01.11
36 326 TARTAGLIONE      PAOLO          ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO 1969 MM40 1.03.07
37 430 PESCOSOLIDO      DARIO          ASD ATLETICA ARCE           1969 MM40 1.08.54

1 205 MATTACOLA        GIOVANNI       POD. FISIOSPORT             1962 MM45 0.35.55
2 425 DI FOLCO         LUCIANO        ASD ATLETICA ARCE           1965 MM45 0.37.35
3 436 BERENGHI         ANDREA         ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  1964 MM45 0.38.09
4 266 MERLINO          ROLANDO        POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1963 MM45 0.39.47



5 229 LAPOMARDA        VINCENZO       RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1966 MM45 0.39.54
6 413 LAURI            VITTORIO       POD. ORO FANTASY            1965 MM45 0.40.27
7 410 SALVATI          ANGELO         POD. ORO FANTASY            1966 MM45 0.40.36
8 470 GIUSTIZIERI      ANTONIO        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1963 MM45 0.40.48
9 248 MIZZONI          MICHELE        ATL. FROSINONE              1965 MM45 0.41.00

10 397 PARISI           ROCCO          A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA 1962 MM45 0.41.05
11 358 VELLUCCI         MICHELE        A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1965 MM45 0.41.14
12 381 LIBURDI          COLOMBO        A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1963 MM45 0.41.19
13 235 MARCONI          MAGNO          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1965 MM45 0.41.40
14 212 AMMANNITI        FABIO          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1963 MM45 0.41.46
15 399 PANNONE          FABIO          A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA 1965 MM45 0.42.16
16 510 CALLEO           PIETRO         ATL. TRAINING               1965 MM45 0.42.23
17 264 CATALDI          SIMONE         A.S. GLOBE RUNNER           1965 MM45 0.42.54
18 305 PISANELLO        GIORGIO        COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1966 MM45 0.43.14
19 347 D'ATINO          GIUSEPPE       A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1966 MM45 0.43.20
20 503 PROTANI          MARCO          ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  1965 MM45 0.44.14
21 273 BAUCO            ROBERTO        RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1964 MM45 0.44.49
22 418 GRECI            VINCENZO       POD. ORO FANTASY            1964 MM45 0.45.04
23 337 NOVELLA          FABIO          ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO 1964 MM45 0.45.11
24 269 MARTINI          PAOLO          ASD ATINA TRAIL RUNNING     1962 MM45 0.45.13
25 209 PONDRI           PAOLO          POD. FISIOSPORT             1964 MM45 0.45.44
26 385 PANELLA          COLOMBO        A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1962 MM45 0.46.00
27 388 SANNA            SALVATORE      A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1964 MM45 0.46.01
28 290 DE MARZI         MAURO          RUNNING CLUB ATL. LARIANO   1964 MM45 0.46.17
29 375 FIACCO           GIUSEPPE       A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1964 MM45 0.46.18
30 240 PROIETTI         SILVANO        RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1962 MM45 0.47.19
31 287 SITO             PASQUALE       POD. FISIOSPORT             1962 MM45 0.47.51
32 252 PUTTINI          MAURIZIO       POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1965 MM45 0.47.55
33 341 FORINO           FRANCESCO      ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO 1966 MM45 0.48.02
34 460 FERRAIOLI        DOMENICO       A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1966 MM45 0.48.11
35 329 DELL'ORCA        GIORGIO        ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO 1964 MM45 0.48.18
36 473 D'AMICO          PIERO          ATL. AMICIZIA FIUGGI        1962 MM45 0.48.22
37 449 RECCHIA          FRANCO         PODISTICA DEI FIORI         1965 MM45 0.48.47
38 380 LEO              MARIO          A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1962 MM45 0.49.35
39 386 PANELLA          DOMENICO       A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1965 MM45 0.51.00
40 267 IANNI            ENRICO         ASD ATINA TRAIL RUNNING     1966 MM45 0.51.03
41 221 FINOCCHIO        ANDREA         RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1965 MM45 0.51.32
42 278 MORICONI         FAUSTINO       SPORTING TORRICE - AICS     1963 MM45 0.52.15
43 479 LANNI            CARMINE        ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1965 MM45 0.54.19
44 356 TASCIOTTI        MAURIZIO       A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1964 MM45 0.57.21
45 459 VOLPE            LUCIANO        A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1964 MM45 0.57.21
46 471 LOLLI            MARCO          A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1964 MM45 0.59.25
47 456 DE FILIPPO       MICHELE        GARDEN GOAL A.S. (FR)-AICS  1964 MM45 0.59.32
48 226 GRIECO           ARTURO         RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1965 MM45 1.01.04

1 398 PARISI           MAGNO ROBERTO  A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA 1961 MM50 0.38.23
2 289 BASTIANELLI      MASSIMO        RUNNING CLUB ATL. LARIANO   1959 MM50 0.38.52
3 401 FRAIOLI          MARIO          A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA 1961 MM50 0.39.02
4 500 FALCE            ANTONIO        COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1960 MM50 0.39.08
5 246 MERCURI          ENRICO         ASD POLISPORTIVA NAMASTE'   1960 MM50 0.39.43
6 391 TERENZI          BENEDETTO      A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1957 MM50 0.39.57
7 351 MASOCCO          GIULIO         A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1961 MM50 0.40.12
8 403 PANICCIA         GIANCARLO      ATLETICA ENI                1957 MM50 0.41.16
9 494 COPPOLA          CLAUDIO        LATINA RUNNERS              1958 MM50 0.41.20

10 464 SEGALA           ANGELO         A.S.D. VILLA GIORDANI       1960 MM50 0.42.37
11 440 D'ORAZIO         REMO           PODISTICA DEI FIORI         1961 MM50 0.43.51
12 468 TORELLI          PIERO          ASI INTESATLETICA           1960 MM50 0.44.06
13 383 MICHELI          MARIO          A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1957 MM50 0.44.16
14 294 MORGIA           PIERO          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1959 MM50 0.44.21
15 312 TRINA            ALBERTO        POD. FISIOSPORT             1957 MM50 0.44.37
16 292 ROMAGGIOLI       MASSIMO        RUNNING CLUB ATL. LARIANO   1961 MM50 0.44.57
17 370 CERRONI          GIACINTO       A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1960 MM50 0.45.31
18 416 BRIZZI           ALBERTO        POD. ORO FANTASY            1958 MM50 0.45.38
19 469 PALLANTE         GIANFRANCO     A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1959 MM50 0.45.48
20 443 FIORINI          ROMEO          PODISTICA DEI FIORI         1957 MM50 0.46.23



21 338 TORRENTE         FRANCESCO      ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO 1958 MM50 0.46.33
22 439 BONAVENIA        FRANCO         PODISTICA DEI FIORI         1960 MM50 0.46.35
23 481 RAPONI           CESARE         A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1961 MM50 0.46.39
24 219 COLELLA          MARCELLO       RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1960 MM50 0.46.43
25 293 ROMEO            ROSARIO        RUNNING CLUB ATL. LARIANO   1957 MM50 0.46.59
26 499 TERENZI          MARCELLO       ASD LIB. OSTIA RUNNER AVIS  1958 MM50 0.47.14
27 365 SCHIAVI          ANTONIO        POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1959 MM50 0.47.34
28 206 CORBO            FRANCESCO      POD. FISIOSPORT             1961 MM50 0.49.03
29 438 BIGANZOLI        ALVARO         PODISTICA DEI FIORI         1961 MM50 0.49.13
30 389 SOLLI            WALTER         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1958 MM50 0.49.31
31 402 CALICIOTTI       MASSIMO        RUNNING CLUB ATL. LARIANO   1959 MM50 0.49.53
32 251 MONTEFORTE       SALVATORE      POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1960 MM50 0.50.31
33 343 RIGON            RENZO          ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO 1959 MM50 0.50.43
34 342 RADICIOLI        COSTANTINO     ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO 1960 MM50 0.51.13
35 323 ALO'             ANGELO         ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO 1958 MM50 0.51.31
36 427 GERMANI          ANTONIO        ASD ATLETICA ARCE           1959 MM50 0.51.47
37 412 NUCERA           GIUSEPPE       POD. ORO FANTASY            1960 MM50 0.51.52
38 450 TAGLIONE         MAURIZIO       PODISTICA DEI FIORI         1958 MM50 0.52.53
39 411 TUCCILLI         MARIANO        POD. ORO FANTASY            1957 MM50 0.53.14
40 408 CASTALDI         GUIDO          POD. ORO FANTASY            1958 MM50 0.53.16
41 433 REALI            CLAUDIO        ASD ATLETICA ARCE           1958 MM50 0.55.31
42 407 CRISTINI         LUCIANO        POD. ORO FANTASY            1957 MM50 1.13.06

1 369 CAPUANO          G. BATTISTA    A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1953 MM55 0.40.02
2 311 TRENTO           SANDRO         COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1952 MM55 0.40.45
3 415 CIOCI            GAETANO        POD. ORO FANTASY            1954 MM55 0.41.43
4 453 GIORGI           ROBERTO        UISP PROVINCIALE DI LATINA  1956 MM55 0.44.04
5 239 PATRIZI          ACHILLE        RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1954 MM55 0.47.03
6 474 PERONTI          MASSIMO        USD VALLECORSA              1956 MM55 0.47.41
7 260 PALLADINO        MICHELANGELO   POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1955 MM55 0.48.44
8 295 PERONI           LUCIANO        A.S.D. VILLA DE SANCTIS     1955 MM55 0.49.18
9 484 LUCCHI           PAOLO          POD. ORO FANTASY            1953 MM55 0.51.06

10 231 LIBERATORI       DARIO          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1955 MM55 0.51.08
11 455 LOFFREDI         FELICETTO      USD VALLECORSA              1955 MM55 0.51.54
12 348 FERRARI          GIUSEPPE       A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1956 MM55 0.52.09
13 202 SETALE           ANTONIO        ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  1953 MM55 0.52.54
14 437 BONAVENIA        ROMANO         PODISTICA DEI FIORI         1953 MM55 0.52.59
15 355 RENZI            SALVATORE      A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1953 MM55 0.53.30
16 498 MAIURI           ANTONIO        POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1953 MM55 0.53.33
17 324 FABIANI          MAURO          ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO 1952 MM55 0.54.54
18 210 VALENTI          EMILIO         POD. FISIOSPORT             1956 MM55 0.55.26
19 461 CANORI           DINO           A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1956 MM55 0.56.21
20 472 AMBROSETTI       ENZO           ATL. AMICIZIA FIUGGI        1953 MM55 0.57.14
21 458 DIANA            GIUSEPPE       A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1955 MM55 1.05.39
22 346 BATTISTI         GIUSEPPE       A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1955 MM55 1.10.30

1 489 FLAMINI          ANTONIO        LATINA RUNNERS              1950 MM60 0.42.44
2 457 GEREMIA          FRANCO         ASD SORA RUNNERS CLUB       1949 MM60 0.45.55
3 387 ROMA             FELICE         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1949 MM60 0.46.56
4 220 FABBRIZI         GIUSEPPE       RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1951 MM60 0.46.58
5 207 ASSENI           PAOLO          POD. FISIOSPORT             1950 MM60 0.47.10
6 495 CARDUCCI         AGOSTINO       OLIMPIA 2004                1947 MM60 0.47.43
7 297 BRIGANTI         ANTONIO        COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1948 MM60 0.47.58
8 283 SAVELLONI        LUIGI          ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  1950 MM60 0.49.33
9 424 CORSETTI         WALTER         ASD ATLETICA ARCE           1948 MM60 0.50.19

10 475 CELLITTI         ALFONSO        ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  1951 MM60 0.50.34
11 298 BATTISTI         GIULIANO       COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1948 MM60 0.50.48
12 409 D'ANGELO         GIUSEPPE       POD. ORO FANTASY            1950 MM60 0.51.29
13 360 ZUCCARO          ANDREA         A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1950 MM60 0.51.38
14 482 DI SORA          FRANCESCO      POD. ORO FANTASY            1948 MM60 0.53.35
15 345 AGOMERI          DANTE          A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1950 MM60 1.00.26

1 282 RASO             FRANCO         A.S.D. ATL. MONTICELLANA    1946 MM65 0.45.42
2 362 GAGLIARDUCCI     DOMENICO       A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1945 MM65 0.46.19
3 491 VONA             RAIMONDO       A.S.D. ATL. CISTERNA        1944 MM65 0.47.22



4 501 PELLICCIOTTA     DOMENICO       ATL. MONTE MARIO            1942 MM65 0.49.19
5 486 SCHIAVI          VINCENZO       POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1946 MM65 0.49.42
6 285 FABRIZI          GIOVANNI       POD. FISIOSPORT             1943 MM65 0.51.58
7 441 CORONA           FRANCO         PODISTICA DEI FIORI         1942 MM65 0.54.07
8 245 PERSICO          EMILIO         ATL. FROSINONE              1943 MM65 1.13.14

1 291 NAIMO            GIUSEPPE       RUNNING CLUB ATL. LARIANO   1941 MM70 0.52.23

1 208 GATTA            GUIDO          POD. FISIOSPORT             1936 MM75 0.53.49
2 378 INCITTI          ANGELO         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1934 MM75 0.57.06

2^ ASS. 302 MIACCI           ANNALISA       COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1975 S/F 0.41.08
1 509 VECCHIO          ELISA          CUS CASSINO                 1992 J/F 0.44.47
2 203 CECCARELLI       ELISA          A.S.D. VILLA DE SANCTIS     1982 AF  0.46.28
3 417 PETRIGLIA        BARBARA        POD. ORO FANTASY            1978 AF  0.50.17
4 335 CHIMERA          LAURA          ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO 1982 AF  0.50.47
5 384 MUSA             SILVIA         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1982 AF  0.53.47
6 276 MAKOWIEC         ELZBIETA       RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1979 S/F 0.54.08
7 478 ROSSANA          GIOVANNA       ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1980 AF  0.54.18

3^ ASS. 308 RUZZA            IRENE          COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1975 MF35 0.41.10
1 263 D'APICE          ANNAMARIA      POLISPORTIVA IUSM           1975 MF35 0.49.17
2 382 MAROTTA          BARBARA        A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1974 MF35 0.53.32
3 233 MANCINI          ROSA MARIA     RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1976 MF35 0.57.48

1^ ASS. 508 D'ORSI           ANTONIETTA     ATL. TRAINING               1968 MF40 0.40.08
1 319 PORCELLI         LORIS          A.S.D. ROCCAGORGA - UISP    1970 MF40 0.46.00
2 512 FERRACCI         LUIGIA         A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1971 MF40 0.49.50
3 218 SALVI            STEFANIA       RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1971 MF40 0.51.30
4 242 ROSI             SONIA          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1969 MF40 0.52.05
5 223 FONTANA          LORELLA        RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1969 MF40 0.57.49
6 371 CIALEI           GIORGIA        A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1968 MF40 0.59.41
7 392 TIBERIA          LUISA          A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1968 MF40 1.00.18
8 467 MASI             MICHELINA      POD. ORO FANTASY            1970 MF40 1.04.51
9 316 CIOTTI           MARIA          A.S.D. ROCCAGORGA - UISP    1969 MF40 1.10.20

1 354 PIATTELLA        MARINA         A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1964 MF45 0.45.22
2 496 VARI             NICOLETTA      RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1966 MF45 0.57.59

1 393 MIZZONI          ANNA MARIA     A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1960 MF50 0.50.22
2 286 CANTIELLO        DANIELA        POD. FISIOSPORT             1961 MF50 0.53.28
3 225 GRADELLINI       PAOLA          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1960 MF50 0.58.59
4 234 MARACCHIONI      ROSELLA        RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1958 MF50 1.00.37

1 490 GUGLIETTI        LIDIA          POD. FISIOSPORT             1955 MF55 0.46.45
2 232 MALETTA          GIUSI          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1956 MF55 0.52.45
3 429 MAIURI           IVANA          ASD ATLETICA ARCE           1955 MF55 0.54.13
4 352 MENICHELLI       ANNALUISA      A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1954 MF55 0.58.39



POS. SOCIETA' FIDAL TOTALE CLASSIFICATI

1 RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI          F 34
2 A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO      F 32
3 ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO  N 21
4 A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO    N 20
5 COLLEFERRO ATLETICA          F 18
6 POD. ORO FANTASY             F 16
7 POD. FISIOSPORT              F 14
8 PODISTICA DEI FIORI          F 12
9 ASD ATLETICA ARCE            F 11

10 POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO        F 8
11 A.S.D. ROCCAGORGA - UISP     N 7
12 A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO     F 7
13 POD. AMATORI MOROLO          F 6
14 RUNNING CLUB ATL. LARIANO    F 6
15 A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA  F 5
16 USD VALLECORSA               F 5
17 ASD ATINA TRAIL RUNNING      N 5
18 ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI   F 5
19 ASD POLISPORTIVA NAMASTE'    N 5
20 UISP PROVINCIALE DI LATINA   N 4
21 LATINA RUNNERS               F 3
22 ATL. FROSINONE               F 3
23 ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO    F 2
24 ATL. AMICIZIA FIUGGI         F 2
25 ASD SORA RUNNERS CLUB        F 2
26 ATL. TRAINING                F 2
27 A.S.D. VILLA DE SANCTIS      F 2
28 C.S.A.IN. FROSINONE          N 2
29 ASD LIB. OSTIA RUNNER AVIS   N 1
30 ASI INTESATLETICA            F 1
31 ATL. MONTE MARIO             F 1
32 ATLETICA ENI                 F 1
33 CSI FROSINONE                N 1
34 CUS CASSINO                  F 1
35 GARDEN GOAL A.S. (FR)-AICS   N 1
36 A.S. ATL. ROCCA DI PAPA      F 1
37 POLISPORTIVA IUSM            F 1
38 RCF - RUNNING CLUB FUTURA    F 1
39 A.S. GLOBE RUNNER            F 1
40 SPORTING TORRICE - AICS      N 1
41 UISP ROMA                    N 1
42 A.S.D. ATL. CISTERNA         N 1
43 A.S.D. ATL. MONTICELLANA     N 1
44 A.S.D. ATL. SETINA           N 1
45 A.S.D. LBM SPORT TEAM        F 1
46 A.S.D. VILLA GIORDANI        N 1
47 ACSI CAMPIDOGLIO PALATINO    F 1
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